Race Date

December 13, 2014

Overall
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Name
Josh Fiddaman
Daniel Dixon
Ethan McGlen
Henry Johnson
Ross Charlton
Daniel Gunn
Oscar Birney
Archie Lowe
Thomas Sursham
Daniel Payne
Ryan Wells
Jake Dorman
Dillon Openshaw
Joshua Collinson
Harry Crawshaw
Will Bellamy
Joshua Bailey
Ben Wardle
Thomas Cunningham
Benjamin Johnson
Daniel Melling
Stephen Bennison
Joshua Wraith
Jamie Styles
Lewis Eke
Jack Anderson
Ben Frankland
Liam Brittle
Mathew Cleugh
Max Howell
Christopher Milburn
Mark Nash
David Raffle
Tom Rutherford
Ben Flanagan
Thomas Wraith
Izaak Taylor
Matthew Anthony Grant
Frankie Grimes
Christopher Mason
Robert Dunlop
Cain Alexander Mason
Daniel Buffham
Arun Summerfield
James Garraghan
Matthew Chinnock
Chris Coulson

Under 13 Boys

Team
Blyth Running Club
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Gateshead Harriers &
Houghton Harriers &
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
New Marske Harriers

Gateshead Harriers &
New Marske Harriers
North Shields
Middlesbrough AC
Darlington H & AC
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Birtley Ac

North Shields
Billingham Marsh Hse
Houghton Harriers &
Middlesbrough AC
Gateshead Harriers &
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Middlesbrough AC
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Gosforth Harriers &
Shildon Running & AC
Elswick Harriers
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Gosforth Harriers &
Middlesbrough AC
Darlington H & AC
Birtley Ac

Sedgefield Harriers
Durham City Harriers
North Shields
Gosforth Harriers &
Blaydon Harriers &
Elswick Harriers
Shildon Running & AC
Durham City Harriers
Elswick Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Sunderland Harriers &
Chester Le Street &
Blaydon Harriers &
Gateshead Harriers &
Durham City Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Birtley Ac

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Bib No
25
67
47
57
65
73
43
74
82
63
28
96
16
76
11
55
59
51
66
62
69
53
86
41
68
52
61
27
12
83
30
80
54
23
35
87
32
36
72
38
90
26
18
50
29
71
13

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Overall Finish List

12/13/2014 11:45:22



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Name
Harrison Brown
Tom Callaghan
Ciaran Lines
Jared Flannery
Matthew Lumb
Sam Edmundson
Michael Graham
William Gordon
Harry Tiltman
Duran Gun
Harrison Butler
Max Breese
Joshua McMeeking
Jacob Hunter
Reece Garrett
Jamie Kelly
Kristian Atkinson
Luke McMeeking
Joseph Green

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Overall Finish List

Under 13 Boys

Team
Alnwick Harriers
Billingham Marsh Hse
Sedgefield Harriers
Gateshead Harriers &
Houghton Harriers &
North Shields
Birtley Ac
Blackhill Bounders
Sunderland Harriers &
Sunderland Harriers &
Billingham Marsh Hse
Alnwick Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Tynedale Harriers &
Wallsend Harriers &
Alnwick Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Tynedale Harriers &
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Bib N
3
10
84
46
58
78
14
17
94
91
9
2
6
98
99

97

0

12/13/2014 11:45:23



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Final Team Results
Boys
Under 13 Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):26 Average Time: 12:23
1 67  Daniel Dixon 2 2 11:50 11:50 0:00
2 65 Ross Charlton 5 7 12:12 24:02 0:22
3 66  Thomas Cunningham 19 26 13:08 37:10 1:18
Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):28 Average Time: 12:28
1 47 Ethan McGlen 3 3 11:52 11:52 0:00
2 43  Oscar Birney 7 10 12:29 24:21 0:37
3 51  Ben Wardle 18 28 13:04 37:25 1:12
Team - Middlesbrough AC (mandale) Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):47 Average Time: 13:02
1 63  Daniel Payne 10 10 12:50 12:50 0:00
2 59  Joshua Bailey 17 27 13:02 25:52 0:12
3 62  Benjamin Johnson 20 47 13:15 39:07 0:25
Team - New Marske Harriers Club Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):50 Average Time: 13:00
1 73 Daniel Gunn 6 6 12:18 12:18 0:00
2 74  Archie Lowe 8 14 12:38 24:56 0:20
3 72  Frankie Grimes 36 50 14:05 39:.01 1:47
Team - North Shields Polytechnic Club Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 13:09
1 82  Thomas Sursham 9 9 12:47 12:47 0:00
2 76  Joshua Collinson 14 23 12:57 25:44 0:10
3 80  Mark Nash 29 52 13:45 39:29 0:58
Team - Houghton Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):65 Average Time: 13:25
1 57 Henry Johnson 4 4 12:06 12:06 0:00
2 55  Will Bellamy 16 20 13:01 25:07 0:55
3 58  Matthew Lumb 45 65 15:08 40:15 3:02
Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 75 Average Time: 13:34

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 1 12/13/2014 12:10:47



Race Date North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
December 13, 2014 Final Team Results

Boys
Under 13 Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):75 Average Time: 13:34
1 53  Stephen Bennison 21 21 13:20 13:20 0:00
2 52  Jack Anderson 24 45 13:33 26:53 0:13
3 54  David Raffle 30 75 13:51 40:44 0:31
Team - Birtley Ac Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):80 Average Time: 13:44
1 16  Dillon Openshaw 13 13 12:56 12:56 0:00
2 12  Mathew Cleugh 26 39 13:41 26:37 0:45
3 13 Chris Coulson 41 80 14:37 41:14 1:41
Team - Elswick Harriers Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):90 Average Time: 13:47
1 41  Jamie Styles 23 23 13:23 13:23 0:00
2 35 Ben Flanagan 32 55 13:56 27:19 0:33
3 36  Matthew Anthony Grant 35 90 14:02 41:21 0:39
Team - Durham City Harriers & AC Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):102 Average Time: 14:02
1 30  Christopher Milburn 28 28 13:45 13:45 0:00
2 32  lzaak Taylor 34 62 14:00 27:45 0:15
3 29  James Garraghan 40 102 14:23 42:08 0:38

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 2 12/13/2014 12:10:47



Race Date

December 13, 2014

Overall

1
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Name
Grace Varley
Holly Peck
India Pentland
Eva Hardie
Rebecca Tilley
Callie Henderson
Elena Phillips
Lily Hardie
Megan Noble
Natasha Stephenson
Jessica Hall
Anna Pigford
Eve Southern
Rebecca Wren
Peta Collins
Rhiannon Hedley
Bethany Bergstrand
Grace MacKie
Chloe Wellings
Emma Hart
Lily Heaton
Emily Chong
Aimee Barlow
Jennifer Reed
Chloe Fairclough
Courtney Johnson
Carla Abel
Sophie Bell
Lucy Walker
Emily Walters
Rosa Edwards
Millie Short
Jasmine Couchman
Eve Helm
Kate Abel
Nicole Teasdale
Rina Sebastiao-Yatsu
Hannah Tumia
Suzannah Fielding
Rachel Donnelly
Courtney Clark
Sarah Jackson
Lydia Stoker
Laura Havis
Grace Quinnin
Jasmine Crang
Olivia Fawcett

Team
Gateshead Harriers &
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Darlington H & AC
Houghton Harriers &
New Marske Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Darlington H & AC
Houghton Harriers &
Darlington H & AC
Gateshead Harriers &
Sedgefield Harriers
Houghton Harriers &
Chester Le Street &
Gosforth Harriers &
Sedgefield Harriers
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
New Marske Harriers
Sunderland Harriers &

Gateshead Harriers &
Darlington H & AC
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Chester Le Street &
Sedgefield Harriers
Houghton Harriers &
Shildon Running & AC
Middlesbrough AC
Sedgefield Harriers
Birtley Ac

Durham City Harriers
Blaydon Harriers &
Blaydon Harriers &
Birtley Ac

Tynedale Harriers &
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Durham City Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Blaydon Harriers &
Houghton Harriers &
Tynedale Harriers &
Sunderland Harriers &
Middlesbrough AC
Gosforth Harriers &
Gateshead Harriers &
Chester Le Street &

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Overall Finish List

Under 13 Girls

12/13/2014 12:11:57



Race Date

December 13, 2014

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Name
Lydia Rippon
Caitlin Llewellyn
Hannah Robinson
Anna Styles
Nicole Robinson
Philippa Ellis
Jane Harland
Alexandra Lamb
Marlie Gardiner
Charlotte Towner
Niamh Bell
Alicia Jade Amy Wallace

Team
Blaydon Harriers &
Houghton Harriers &
Sedgefield Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Heaton Harriers & Ac
Houghton Harriers &
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Gateshead Harriers &
North Shields
Gosforth Harriers &

Gosforth Harriers &
Tyne Bridge Harriers

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Overall Finish List

Under 13 Girls

12/13/2014 12:11:57



Race Date North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
December 13, 2014 Final Team Results

Girls
Under 13 Girls

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Darlington H & AC Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):19 Average Time: 13:21
1 142 India Pentland 3 3 13:02 13:02 0:00
2 143  Elena Phillips 7 10 13:27 26:29 0:25
3 141 Megan Noble 9 19 13:35 40:04 0:33
Team - Houghton Harriers & Ac Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):24 Average Time: 13:36
1 178 Eva Hardie 4 4 13:16 13:16 0:00
2 179  Lily Hardie 8 12 13:29 26:45 0:13
3 181  Anna Pigford 12 24 14:04 40:49 0:48
Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):30 Average Time: 13:44
1 166  Grace Varley 1 1 12:53 12:53 0:00
2 164  Natasha Stephenson 10 11 13:53 26:46 1:00
3 168  Chloe Wellings 19 30 14:27 41:13 1:34
Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):38 Average Time: 13:55
1 190 Holly Peck 2 2 12:58 12:58 0:00
2 189  Rhiannon Hedley 16 18 14:17 27:15 1:19
3 188  Lily Heaton 20 38 14:31 41:46 1:33
Team - Sedgefield Harriers Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 14:17
1 201  Jessica Hall 11 11 14:02 14:02 0:00
2 199  Peta Collins 15 26 14:15 28:17 0:13
3 198 Aimee Barlow 22 48 14:35 42:52 0:33
Team - Chester Le Street & Dist Ac Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):74 Average Time: 14:53
1 139 Eve Southern 13 13 14:06 14:06 0:00
2 136 Emily Chong 21 34 14:33 28:39 0:27
3 137  Olivia Fawcett 40 74 16:00 44:39 1:54
Team - Blaydon Harriers & AC Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):90 Average Time: 15:03

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 1 12/13/2014 12:11:23



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Final Team Results
Girls
Under 13 Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Blaydon Harriers & AC Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):90 Average Time: 15:03
1 135 Emily Walters 27 27 14:50 14:50 0:00
2 129 Rosa Edwards 28 55 14:51 29:41 0:01
3 128  Rachel Donnelly 35 90 15:28 45:09 0:38
Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):98 Average Time: 16:17
1 173 Rebecca Wren 14 14 14:10 14:10 0:00
2 170  Grace Quinnin 39 53 15:40 29:50 1:30
3 171  Charlotte Towner 45 98 19:01 48:51 4:51
Team - Elswick Harriers Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):108 Average Time: 16:01
1 153 Hannah Tumia 33 33 15:23 15:23 0:00
2 150 Suzannah Fielding 34 67 15:23 30:46 0:00
3 152  Anna Styles 41 108 17:17 48:03 1:54
Team - Tyne Bridge Harriers Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):120 Average Time: 17:29
1 210 EveHelm 31 31 15:11 15:11 0:00
2 209  Jane Harland 43 74 17:36 32:47 2:25
3 211  Alicia Jade Amy Wallace 46 120 19:42 52:29 4:31

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 2 12/13/2014 12:11:23



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Under 15 Boys
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
1 Max Pearson Tynedale Harriers & 334 13:35
2 Josh Cowperthwaite Middlesbrough AC 296 13:38 0:03
3 Reece Curtis New Marske Harriers 312 13:58 0:23
4 Taylor Glover Morpeth Harriers & Ac 305 14:06 0:31
5 Kieran Hedley Morpeth Harriers & Ac 306 14:32 0:57
6 Ryan Arthur Chester Le Street & 265 14:36 1:.01
7 Tom Collins Sedgefield Harriers 316 14:37 1:02
8 Joshua Allen Middlesbrough AC 294 14:48 1:13
9 Christopher Jackson Tynedale Harriers & 332 14:52 1:17
10 Sean MacKie Sunderland Harriers & 324 15:00 1:25
11 Cameron Stainsby Shildon Running & AC 320 15:01 1:26
12 Michael Wade Durham City Harriers 274 15:02 1:27
13 Alex Wood Tynedale Harriers & 335 15:11 1:36
14 Aleck Haddon Gateshead Harriers & 281 15:12 1:37
15 Daniel Howells Tynedale Harriers & 331 15:21 1:46
16 Jamie Reed Houghton Harriers & 291 15:32 1:57
17 Luke Pettit Middlesbrough AC 299 15:36 2:01
18 Oscar Brown Middlesbrough AC 295 15:41 2:06
19 James Somers Middlesbrough AC 300 15:47 2:12
20 Joseph Dowd Morpeth Harriers & Ac 303 15:48 2:13
21 Kieran Moffat South Shields 321 15:49 2:14
22 Ben Bergstrand New Marske Harriers 311 15:53 2:18
23 Cameron Allen Durham City Harriers 269 15:58 2:23
24 lIsaac Finch Noble North Shields 314 16:03 2:28
25 Ben Kelly Alnwick Harriers 252 16:05 2:30
26 Adam Shewry Morpeth Harriers & Ac 308 16:06 2:31
27 Alex Cunningham Morpeth Harriers & Ac 301 16:10 2:35
28 James Martin Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 293 16:13 2:38
29 William Morgan-Rippon Durham City Harriers 271 16:16 2:41
30 Sam Ashcroft Gateshead Harriers & 275 16:17 2:42
31 Luke Pickering Durham City Harriers 272 16:18 2:43
32 Thomas Carvell Blackhill Bounders 260 16:20 2:45
33 Samborne Bush Tynedale Harriers & 328 16:24 2:49
34 Leodhais MacPherson Tyne Bridge Harriers 326 16:32 2:57
35 Luke Myers Billingham Marsh Hse = 258 16:36 3:01
36 Jack Ford Gateshead Harriers & 280 16:41 3:06
37 Daniel Emerson Tynedale Harriers & 329 16:42 3:07
38 Jack Brown Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 292 16:43 3:08
39 Alex Whellans Chester Le Street & 267 16:47 3:12
40 Jack Young Chester Le Street & 268 16:48 3:13
41  Matthew Waterfield Morpeth Harriers & Ac 309 16:51 3:16
42 James Lloyd Sunderland Harriers & 323 16:57 3:22
43 Jacob Stephenson Durham City Harriers 273 17:03 3:28
44 Alfie Murton Alnwick Harriers 254 17:12 3:37
45 Cameron Grey Tynedale Harriers & 330 17:13 3:38
46 Jamie Duguid Morpeth Harriers & Ac 304 17:37 4:02
47 Thomas Aspin New Marske Harriers 310 17:39 4:04

New Marske Harriers 1 14/12/2014 02:03:00



Race Date North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List

Under 15 Boys

Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
48 Joe Halpin Gateshead Harriers & 282 17:41 4:06
49  Jake Hill North Shields 313 17:43 4:08
50 Will Dixon Gateshead Harriers & 278 17:52 4:17
51 Cameron Dick Morpeth Harriers & Ac 302 18:02 4:27
52 Tom Brewer Gateshead Harriers & 277 18:17 4:42
53 Luke Edgar Gateshead Harriers & 279 18:21 4:46
54 Rowan James Sunderland Harriers & 322 18:24 4:49
55 Daniel Fletcher Alnwick Harriers 251 18:34 4:59
56 Thomas Pascal Gateshead Harriers & 283 18:56 5:21
57 Harrison Daglish Shildon Running & AC 319 19:10 5:35
58 Mohamed Dugay Durham City Harriers 270 19:11 5:36
59 Jack Trainor Gateshead Harriers & 286 19:35 6:00
60 Johnathon Peacock Blaydon Harriers & 263 19:59 6:24
61 Darren Matthews Alnwick Harriers 253 20:22 6:47
62 Ryan Brockbank Billingham Marsh Hse = 255 21:08 7:33
63 Daniel Kell Billingham Marsh Hse 256 22:28 8:53
64 James Martin Bilingham Marsh Hse 257 22:29 8:54

New Marske Harriers 2 14/12/2014 02:03:00



Race Date
December 13, 2014

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Tynedale Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):23

1 334 Max Pearson
2 332  Christopher Jackson
3 335 Alex Wood

Team - Middlesbrough AC (mandale)
Team Score (places):26

1 296  Josh Cowperthwaite
2 294  Joshua Allen
3 299  Luke Pettit

Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):26

1 305 Taylor Glover
2 306 Kieran Hedley
3 303  Joseph Dowd

Team - Durham City Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):56

1 274 Michael Wade
2 269 Cameron Allen
3 271  William Morgan-Rippon

Team - New Marske Harriers Club
Team Score (places):57

1 312 Reece Curtis
2 311 Ben Bergstrand
3 310 Thomas Aspin

Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):68

1 281 Aleck Haddon
2 275 Sam Ashcroft
3 280 Jack Ford

Team - Chester Le Street & Dist Ac
Team Score (places):69

New Marske Harriers

Boys
Under 15 Boys

Overall

Place

13

16

17

12
20
24

19
35

14
25
29

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 1:43:27

1 13:35 1:33:50 0:00
10 14:52 2:82:70 1:17
23 15:11 4:33:80 1:36

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 1:44:07

2 13:38 1:33:80 0:00
10 14:48 2:82:60 1:10
26 15:36 4:40:20 1:58

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 1:45:27

4 14:06 1:40:60 0:00
9 14:32 2:83:80 0:26
26 15:48 4:42:60 1:42

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 1:54:54

12 15:02 1:50:20 0:00
32 15:58 3:10:00 0:56
56 16:16 4:71:60 1:14

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 1:55:00

3 13:58 1:35:80 0:00
22 15:53 2:95:10 1:55
57 17:39 4:73:00 3:41

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 2:00:34

14 15:12 1:51:20 0:00
39 16:17 3:12:90 1:05
68 16:41 4:81:00 1:29

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 2:00:37

14/12/2014 02:01:56



Race Date
December 13, 2014

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Chester Le Street & Dist Ac
Team Score (places):69

1 265  Ryan Arthur
2 267  Alex Whellans
3 268  Jack Young

Team - Sunderland Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):80

1 324  Sean MacKie
2 323  James Lloyd
3 322 Rowan James

Team - Alnwick Harriers
Team Score (places):94

1 252  BenKelly

2 254 Alfie Murton

3 251  Daniel Fletcher

Team - Billingham Marsh Hse H & Ac
Team Score (places):111

1 258  Luke Myers
2 255  Ryan Brockbank
3 256 Daniel Kell

New Marske Harriers

Boys
Under 15 Boys

Overall
Place

31
32

10
33
37

22
34
38

28
41
42

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 2:00:37

6 14:36 1:43:60 0:00
37 16:47 3:12:30 2:11
69 16:48 4:81:10 2:12

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 1:64:70

10 15:00 1:50:00 0:00
43 16:57 3:15:70 1:57
80 18:24 5:02:10 3:24

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 1:71:70

22 16:05 1:60:50 0:00
56 17:12 3:31:70 1:07
94 18:34 5:15:10 2:29

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 2:00:40

28 16:36 1:63:60 0:00
69 21:08 3:74:40 4:32
111 22:28 10:01:20 5:52

14/12/2014 02:01:56



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Overall Finish List

Race Date
December 13, 2014

Under 15 Girls

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Overall Name Team Bib No Time
1 Isobel Chaudhry Gateshead Harriers & 383 16:15
2 Libby Hedger Middlesbrough AC 405 16:19
3 Ellen Ricketts Tynedale Harriers & 431 16:27
4 Eli Barnbrook New Marske Harriers 412 16:27
5 Lorna Redpath Middlesbrough AC 408 16:35
6 Elisha Tate Gateshead Harriers & 391 16:39
7 Rebecca Hall Sedgefield Harriers 422 16:40
8 Stella Jones Darlington H & AC 371 16:44
9 Isobel Robinson North Shields 419 16:52

10 Frances Bell New Marske Harriers 413 16:55
11 Isabel Wherritt Middlesbrough AC 409 17:02
12  Erin Peters Sedgefield Harriers 423 17:27
13 Marie Lynn Chester Le Street & 370 17:29
14 Freya Bourke New Marske Harriers 414 17:33
15 Rhian Purves Gosforth Harriers & 395 17:37
16 Elizabeth Cramb Shildon Running & AC 424 17:41
17 Lola Tindle Birtley Ac 362 17:51
18 Eira Hegarty North Shields 418 17:55
19 Katie Noble Darlington H & AC 372 17:58
20 Hannah Short Birtley Ac 361 18:14
21 Alannah Browne Gateshead Harriers & 382 18:20
22 Grace Nicole Oliver Houghton Harriers & 402 18:25
23 Lucy McCarthy Gateshead Harriers & 389 18:29
24 Rachel Rees Gosforth Harriers & 396 18:31
25 Lizzie Rank Morpeth Harriers & Ac 410 18:34
26 Sarah Knight Sunderland Harriers & 426 18:38
27 Emma Dixon Gateshead Harriers & 386 18:47
28 Amy Jack Gateshead Harriers & 388 18:49
29 LeaBrown Birtley Ac 357 18:55
30 Laura Smith Gateshead Harriers & 390 18:57
31 Rhianne Bell Birtley Ac 355 18:58
32 Samantha Glaister Sedgefield Harriers 421 19:02
33 Bridget Bradshaw Durham City Harriers 373 19:07
34 Grace Curtis Birtley Ac 358 19:08
35 Eve Buddle Alnwick Harriers 352 19:08
36 Holly Willis Gosforth Harriers & 398 19:30
37 Eve Quinn Sunderland Harriers & 427 19:33
38 Phoebe Jennings New Marske Harriers 415 19:52
39 Sadie Abel Sedgefield Harriers 420 19:59
40 Rebecca Aspin New Marske Harriers 411 20:07
41 Imogen Coxon Durham City Harriers 374 20:10
42 Penny Duncan Gateshead Harriers & 387 20:15
43 Chelsea Williamson Gosforth Harriers & 397 20:20
44  Katya Hunt Gosforth Harriers & 393 20:20
45 Laura Kelly Birtley Ac 360 20:37
46 Amy Thorne Alnwick Harriers 354 20:52
47  Ailsa Critten North Shields 416 21:35

12/13/2014 12:42:04



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Under 15 Girls
Overall Name Team Bib No Time
48 Jessica Duffy Alnwick Harriers 353 21:41
49 Macey Bradshaw Birtley Ac 356 21:59
50 Faye Bousfield Blackhill Bounders 363 22:48

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 2 12/13/2014 12:42:04



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Final Team Results
Girls
Under 15 Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Middlesbrough AC (mandale) Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):18 Average Time: 16:38
1 405 Libby Hedger 2 2 16:19 16:19 0:00
2 408  Lorna Redpath 5 7 16:35 32:54 0:16
3 409  Isabel Wherritt 11 18 17:02 49:56 0:43
Team - New Marske Harriers Club Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):28 Average Time: 16:58
1 412 Eli Barnbrook 4 4 16:27 16:27 0:00
2 413  Frances Bell 10 14 16:55 33:22 0:28
3 414  FreyaBourke 14 28 17:33 50:55 1:06
Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):28 Average Time: 17:04
1 383  Isobel Chaudhry 1 1 16:15 16:15 0:00
2 391 Elisha Tate 6 7 16:39 32:54 0:24
3 382  Alannah Browne 21 28 18:20 51:14 2:05
Team - Sedgefield Harriers Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):46 Average Time: 17:43
1 422 Rebecca Hall 7 7 16:40 16:40 0:00
2 423  Erin Peters 12 19 17:27 34:07 0:47
3 421  Samantha Glaister 27 46 19:02 53:09 2:22
Team - North Shields Polytechnic Club Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):61 Average Time: 18:47
1 419  Isobel Robinson 9 9 16:52 16:52 0:00
2 418  Eira Hegarty 18 27 17:55 34:47 1.03
3 416  Ailsa Critten 34 61 21:35 56:22 4:43
Team - Birtley Ac Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):63 Average Time: 18:20
1 362 LolaTindle 17 17 17:51 17:51 0:00
2 361 Hannah Short 20 37 18:14 36:05 0:23
3 357 Lea Brown 26 63 18:55 55:00 1:.04
Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):68 Average Time: 18:32

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 1 12/13/2014 12:42:57



Race Date North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
December 13, 2014 Final Team Results

Girls
Under 15 Girls

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):68 Average Time: 18:32
1 395 Rhian Purves 15 15 17:37 17:37 0:00
2 396 Rachel Rees 23 38 18:31 36:08 0:54
3 398  Holly Willis 30 68 19:30 55:38 1:53
Team - Alnwick Harriers Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):97 Average Time: 20:33
1 352 Eve Buddle 29 29 19:08 19:08 0:00
2 354  Amy Thorne 33 62 20:52 40:00 1:44
3 353 Jessica Duffy 35 97 21:41 1:01:41 2:33

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 2 12/13/2014 12:42:57



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Under 17 Men
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
1 Nathan Baker Middlesbrough AC 487 18:56
2 Scott Beattie Morpeth Harriers & Ac 489 19:04 0:08
3 Markhim Lonsdale Crook & Dist Sports 465 19:11 0:15
4 Nathan Cox Morpeth Harriers & Ac 490 19:16 0:20
5 Alexander Brown Houghton Harriers & 486 19:40 0:44
6 Chris Robinson Gateshead Harriers & 512 19:52 0:56
7 Sam Garratt New Marske Harriers 497 19:55 0:59
8 Callum Simpson Gateshead Harriers & 482 20:01 1:05
9 Joseph Grehan-Bradley Durham City Harriers 471 20:07 1:11
10 Adam Gibbs Morpeth Harriers & Ac 491 20:08 1:12
11 Ben Lambert Darlington H & AC 467 20:09 1:13
12 Harry Allan Billingham Marsh Hse 454 20:11 1:15
13 Kieran Walker Sedgefield Harriers 499 20:29 1:33
14  Callum Livermore Wallsend Harriers & 511 20:37 1:41
15 James Young Morpeth Harriers & Ac 495 20:43 1:47
16 Jamie Adams Tynedale Harriers & 508 20:49 1:53
17 Mark Smith Sunderland Harriers & 506 20:57 2:.01
18 Christopher Bell Sunderland Harriers & 500 21:01 2:05
19 Adam Shafiq Alnwick Harriers 453 21:06 2:10
20 Jacob Hopkins Morpeth Harriers & Ac 493 21:13 2:17
21 Joseph Kirk Gateshead Harriers & 475 21:15 2:19
22 Callum Martin Billingham Marsh Hse 458 21:21 2:25
23 James Keenan Billingham Marsh Hse = 457 21:28 2:32
24 Jaycee Shotton Tynedale Harriers & 510 21:45 2:49
25 Jack Smith Sunderland Harriers & 505 22:01 3:05
26 Jack Armstrong Morpeth Harriers & Ac 488 22:19 3:23
27 Ben Tinkler Darlington H & AC 468 22:36 3:40
28 Jonathon Howe Sunderland Harriers & 503 22:51 3:55
29 Aaron Dodds Billingham Marsh Hse 456 23:19 4:23
30 Alex Mitchell Sunderland Harriers & 504 23:20 4:24
31 Jake Masterman Blyth Running Club 464 23:21 4:25
32 Adam Weightman Morpeth Harriers & Ac 494 23:25 4:29
33 Stefan Renstrom Durham City Harriers 472 24:00 5:04
34 Edris Ramezanpour Alnwick Harriers 452 25:57 7:01
35 Craig Matthews Alnwick Harriers 451 26:49 7:53

New Marske Harriers 1 13/12/2014 05:46:56



Race Date
December 13, 2014

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Boys
Under 17 Men

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):16 Average Time:
1 489  Scott Beattie 2 2 99:59:59 0:00
2 490 Nathan Cox 4 6 199:59:59 0:00
3 491  Adam Gibbs 10 16 299:59:59 0:00
Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):33 Average Time:
1 512  Chris Robinson 6 6 99:59:59 0:00
2 482  Callum Simpson 8 14 199:59:59 0:00
3 475  Joseph Kirk 19 33 299:59:59 0:00
Team - Billingham Marsh Hse H & Ac Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):53 Average Time:
1 454  Harry Allan 12 12 99:59:59 0:00
2 458  Callum Martin 20 32 199:59:59 0:00
3 457  James Keenan 21 53 299:59:59 0:00
Team - Sunderland Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):56 Average Time:
1 506 Mark Smith 16 16 99:59:59 0:00
2 500  Christopher Bell 17 33 199:59:59 0:00
3 505 Jack Smith 23 56 299:59:59 0:00
Team - Alnwick Harriers Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):73 Average Time:
1 453  Adam Shafiq 18 18 99:59:59 0:00
2 452  Edris Ramezanpour 27 45 199:59:59 0:00
3 451 Craig Matthews 28 73 299:59:59 0:00
Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 1 12/13/2014 03:18:07



Race Date

December 13, 2014

Age Group Results

Under 17/20 Women

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Women 15 to 16

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Sophie Burnett Birtley Ac 16 523 3 22:00
2  Olivia Bateman Birtley Ac 16 522 4 22:19
3 Hollie Elliott Middlesbro' & Cleveland 16 547 5 22:31
4  Philippa Stone Middlesbrough AC 16 550 6 22:47
5 Philippa Chambers Birtley Ac 16 524 7 22:52
6 Rosie Murton Alnwick Harriers 16 521 8 23:10
7 Katie Gunn Birtley Ac 16 526 10 23:31
8 Emma James Morpeth Harriers & Ac 16 553 11 23:40
9 Hannah Pinkney Tynedale Harriers & Ac 16 561 12 23:51

10  Jessica Fox Sunderland Harriers & 16 560 13 24:08
11 Hannah Featherstone Sedgefield Harriers 16 556 15 24:14
12 Franki Salter South Shields Harriers & 16 559 18 24:23
13  Charlotte Jewell Morpeth Harriers & Ac 16 554 19 24:24
14  Eleanor Daglish Houghton Harriers & Ac 16 545 21 24:43
15 Eve Russell Middlesbrough AC 16 549 25 25:18
16  Abby Sheldon Morpeth Harriers & Ac 16 555 27 25:38
17 Louise Brett Morpeth Harriers & Ac 16 551 28 25:46
18  Amber Leigh Birtley Ac 16 527 29 26:09
Women 17 to 19

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Lydia Sharpe* Durham City Harriers & 18 661 1 21:32
2 Suzanne Barwise-Munro Alnwick Harriers 18 650 2 21:58
3 Hazelle Webster-Costell*  Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 18 666 9 23:30
4  Helen Warburton* Gosforth Harriers & Ac 18 665 14 24:12
5 Robyn Waugh Birtley Ac 18 655 16 24:18
6  Anna Fawcett Birtley Ac 18 652 17 24:20
7  Alison Brown Morpeth Harriers & Ac 18 672 20 24:36
8  Harriett Buswell* Gosforth Harriers & Ac 18 664 22 24:45
9 Bethany Brown* Middlesbrough AC 18 667 23 25:04

10  Abigail Hearmon Sedgefield Harriers 18 674 24 25:11
11 Sally Hughes Elvet Striders 18 662 26 25:33

New Marske Harriers

14/12/2014 02:06:55



Race Date North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
December 13, 2014 Final Team Results

Girls
Under 17/20 Women

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Birtley Ac Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):14 Average Time: 22:23
1 523  Sophie Burnett 3 3 22:00 22:00 0:00
2 522  Olivia Bateman 4 7 22:19 44:19 0:19
3 524  Philippa Chambers 7 14 22:52 1.07:11 0:52
Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):43 Average Time: 24:13
1 553 Emma James 10 10 23:40 23:40 0:00
2 554  Charlotte Jewell 16 26 24:24 48:04 0:44
3 672  Alison Brown 17 43 24:36 1:12:40 0:56
Team - Middlesbrough AC (mandale) Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 24:23
1 550  Philippa Stone 6 6 22:47 22:47 0:00
2 667 Bethany Brown* 20 26 25:04 47:51 2:17
3 549 Eve Russell 22 48 25:18 1:13:09 2:31

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 1 12/13/2014 12:45:27



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Under 20 Men
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
1 Barry Maskell* Gateshead Harriers & 622 27:28
2 Jordan Bell Blackhill Bounders 604 27:38 0:10
3 Elliot Kelly Morpeth Harriers & Ac 634 27:48 0:20
4  Thomas Goulding Birtley Ac 603 27:57 0:29
5 James Cripwell Gateshead Harriers & 618 28:05 0:37
6 Jonathan Currie Tynedale Harriers & 639 28:14 0:46
7 Oliver Watson Durham City Harriers 615 28:17 0:49
8 Jack Reed* Gosforth Harriers & 625 28:18 0:50
9 Liam Emmett Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 629 28:42 1:14
10 Isaac Dunn Blaydon Harriers & 605 28:47 1:19
11 Phillip Winkler Morpeth Harriers & Ac 635 28:55 1:27
12 Greg Chambers Gateshead Harriers & 616 28:56 1:28
13 Michael Cameron* Durham City Harriers 610 29:06 1:38
14 Sam Hancox* Morpeth Harriers & Ac 633 29:10 1:42
15 Luke Clark* Gateshead Harriers & 617 29:42 2:14
16 Lewis Davidson Gateshead Harriers & 619 29:43 2:15
17 Sean Wylie Tynedale Harriers & 641 30:09 2:41
18 Ross Thomas Butcher North Shields 638 30:13 2:45
19 Alistair Maxwell Tynedale Harriers & 640 30:46 3:18
20 Matthew Bailey Middlesbrough AC 631 34:33 7:05
21 Chris Sheffer Blyth Running Club 608 36:43 9:15
22 Mark Nicholson Blyth Running Club 607 38:39 11:11

New Marske Harriers 1 13/12/2014 05:53:47



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):18

=

622  Barry Maskell*
618  James Cripwell
3 616  Greg Chambers

N

Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):28

1 634  Elliot Kelly
2 635  Phillip Winkler
3 633  Sam Hancox*
Team - Tynedale Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):38

1 639  Jonathan Currie
2 641  Sean Wylie
3 640 Alistair Maxwell

New Marske Harriers

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Men
Under 20 Men

Overall

Place

12

11
14

15
17

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 3:21:37

1 27:28 2:72:80 0:00
6 28:05 5:53:30 0:37
18 28:56 12:42:90 1:28

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 3:24:17

3 27:48 2:74:80 0:00
14 28:55 5:64:30 1:07
28 29:10 12:55:30 1:22

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 2:94:30

6 28:14 2:81:40 0:00
21 30:09 5:82:30 1:55
38 30:46 12:90:90 2:32

13/12/2014 05:55:23



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Women
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
1 Rosie Smith Durham City Harriers 764 29:23
2 Emma Holt Morpeth Harriers & Ac 863 30:35 1:12
3 Alexandra Sneddon Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 845 31:09 1:46
4 Rachael Lundgren Gosforth Harriers & 815 31:30 2:07
5 Alison Dargie Tyne Bridge Harriers 948 31:53 2:30
6 Gina Rutherford North Shields 883 32:02 2:39
7 Jo Gascoigne-Owens Alnwick Harriers 704 32:12 2:49
8 Stephanie Dann North Shields 873 32:18 2:55
9 Josie Cram Morpeth Harriers & Ac 861 32:23 3:00
10 Maxine Czarnecka Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 836 32:26 3:03
11 Elaine Leslie Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 841 32:51 3:28
12 Aiveen Smith Durham City Harriers 763 33:10 3:47
13 Claire Simpson Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 844 33:23 4:00
14 Emma Bain Durham City Harriers 756 33:26 4:03
15 Georgia Campbell South Shields 922 33:31 4:08
16 Mary Ferrier Gateshead Harriers & 800 33:41 4:18
17 Carolyn Ollis Middlesbro' & 856 33:54 4:31
18 Kirstie Anderson Tynedale Harriers & 966 34:01 4:38
19 Joanne Raine Crook & Dist Sports 750 34:05 4:42
20 Kay Neesam New Marske Harriers 871 34:08 4:45
21 Vicky Gibbs Morpeth Harriers & Ac 862 34:12 4:49
22 Ella Brown Alnwick Harriers 702 34:16 4:53
23 Hannah Shillitoe Heaton Harriers & Ac 826 34:36 5:13
24 Sophie Marr Tyne Bridge Harriers 954 34:47 5:24
25 Kim Simpson Durham City Harriers 762 34:52 5:29
26 Gemma Bradley Saltwell Harriers 897 35:08 5:45
27 Louise Rodgers Tyne Bridge Harriers 961 35:12 5:49
28 Lorna Graham Birtley Ac 716 35:31 6:08
29 Andrea Banner Elswick Harriers 768 35:41 6:18
30 Lucy Robinson North Shields 882 35:49 6:26
31 Sue Philips Darlington H & AC 753 36:04 6:41
32 Morven Lean Gateshead Harriers & 802 36:13 6:50
33 Elizabeth Wood Shildon Running & AC 916 36:21 6:58
34 Nina Cameron Heaton Harriers & Ac 822 36:27 7:04
35 Kath Aspin New Marske Harriers 868 36:29 7:06
36 Lisa Atkinson Gateshead Harriers & 795 36:31 7:08
37 Freda Summerfield Gateshead Harriers & 808 36:42 7:19
38 Ruth Dadswell Birtley Ac 715 36:56 7:33
39 Angela McGurk Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 842 37:05 7:42
40 Rachel Breheny South Shields 921 37:06 7:43
41 Heather Christopher Blyth Running Club 724 37:21 7:58
42 Linda Noble Darlington H & AC 752 37:24 8:01
43 Heather Dorman Tyne Bridge Harriers 949 37:26 8:03
44 Heather Robinson Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 843 37:29 8:06
45 Nadia Stock Heaton Harriers & Ac 827 37:47 8:24
46 Rachel Bentley Durham City Harriers 758 37:50 8:27
47 Kelly Bentley Houghton Harriers & 830 37:54 8:31

New Marske Harriers 1 13/12/2014 06:00:50



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Women
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
48 Charlotte Spencer Claremont Road 742 37:58 8:35
49 Susan Davis Elvet Striders 782 37:59 8:36
50 Fiona Robins Heaton Harriers & Ac 825 38:01 8:38
51 Elaine Bisson Elvet Striders 776 38:06 8:43
52 Caroline Teasdale Crook & Dist Sports 751 38:07 8:44
53 Katherine O'Mahony Durham City Harriers 761 38:17 8:54
54 Danielle Boddy Gateshead Harriers & 797 38:19 8:56
55 Alison Dixon North Shields 874 38:24 9:01
56 Heather Steel Claremont Road 743 38:30 9:07
57 Diana Weightman Alnwick Harriers 708 38:34 9:11
58 Elaine Lui Wallsend Harriers & 979 38:37 9:14
59 Mandy Herworth Claremont Road 736 38:40 9:17
60 Alison Walker Durham City Harriers 766 38:46 9:23
61 Amy Bound South Shields 920 38:52 9:29
62 Catherine Eaton Tyne Bridge Harriers 951 39:01 9:38
63 Claire O Callaghan South Shields 928 39:06 9:43
64 Charlotte Carpenter Tyne Bridge Harriers 947 39:07 9:44
65 Tracey Sample Alnwick Harriers 707 39:11 9:48
66 Felicity Smith Hunwick Harriers 834 39:19 9:56
67 Kate Dyson North Shields 875 39:26 10:03
68 Fiona Shenton Elvet Striders 789 39:33 10:10
69 Sarah Garrett Saltwell Harriers 903 39:37 10:14
70 Marguerite Harvey Houghton Harriers & 832 39:40 10:17
71 Kelly Dodds Heaton Harriers & Ac 823 39:41 10:18
72 Paula Atkinson South Shields 917 39:47 10:24
73 Julie Lemin Blyth Running Club 728 39:51 10:28
74 Sarah Davies Elvet Striders 781 39:53 10:30
75 Jane Briggs Morpeth Harriers & Ac 858 39:54 10:31
76 Tracy Glaister Sedgefield Harriers 912 39:55 10:32
77 Shannel Curtis Birtley Ac 714 39:58 10:35
78 Katie Jones North Shields 880 39:59 10:36
79  Vicki Thompson Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 846 40:00 10:37
80 Julie Cross Claremont Road 733 40:01 10:38
81 Jo Sutton Tynedale Harriers & 970 40:04 10:41
82 Judith Archibold Heaton Harriers & Ac 820 40:07 10:44
83 Melanie Cooke-Dunlop South Shields 923 40:08 10:45
84 Heidi Swaffield Claremont Road 744 40:12 10:49
85 Karen Foster North Shields 876 40:14 10:51
86 Jenny Friend Heaton Harriers & Ac 824 40:21 10:58
87 Julie Williams Wallsend Harriers & 985 40:22 10:59
88 Carly Henderson South Shields 925 40:28 11:05
89 Michelle Nesbitt-Burrell Claremont Road 739 40:33 11:10
90 Jane Spink Sedgefield Harriers 915 40:44 11:21
91 Val Baxter Birtley Ac 713 40:45 11:22
92 Mary Lisle Elswick Harriers 774 40:50 11:27
93 Clare Brewis Low Fell Rc 847 41:00 11:37
94 Victoria Mclintyre Gosforth Harriers & 816 41:03 11:40

New Marske Harriers 2 13/12/2014 06:00:51



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Women
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
95 Elizabeth Earle Tynedale Harriers & 967 41:09 11:46
96 Kate Oldfield Sedgefield Harriers 914 41:13 11:50
97 Hilary Greaves Chester Le Street & 731 41:14 11:51
98 Cheryl Parkin Low Fell Rc 850 41:16 11:53
99 Arabella Arnott Wallsend Harriers & 973 41:24 12:01
100 Helen Hughes North Shields 879 41:26 12:03
101 Lesley Charman Elvet Striders 778 41:28 12:05
102 Elizabeth Raven Gateshead Harriers & 805 41:29 12:06
103 Julie Richardson Gateshead Harriers & 807 41:37 12:14
104 Stephanie Piper Elvet Striders 785 41:48 12:25
105 Jacqui Walker Gateshead Harriers & 809 41:48 12:25
106 Carol Parry Morpeth Harriers & Ac 864 41:54 12:31
107 Stephanie Young Birtley Ac 718 41:54 12:31
108 Jacqueline Candlish Saltwell Harriers 899 41:59 12:36
109 Gillian Nichol South Shields 927 42:00 12:37
110 Christine Hearmon Sedgefield Harriers 913 42:03 12:40
111 Patricia Speedie New Marske Harriers 872 42:20 12:57
112 Sandra Carlosama Saltwell Harriers 900 42:21 12:58
113 Alex Reed Alnwick Harriers 706 42:23 13:00
114 Ruth Doctor Alnwick Harriers 703 42:28 13:05
115 Tricia Chaplin Hunwick Harriers 833 42:29 13:06
116 Debra Goddard Elvet Striders 784 42:32 13:09
117 Lisa Boyd Heaton Harriers & Ac 821 42:33 13:10
118 Catherine Lee Elswick Harriers 773 42:35 13:12
119 Jayne Henderson Crook & Dist Sports 746 42:47 13:24
120 Jan Young Elvet Striders 794 42:56 13:33
121 Louise Griffin Tynedale Harriers & 968 42:59 13:36
122 Nicola Myers South Shields 926 43:00 13:37
123 Susan Smith Morpeth Harriers & Ac 865 43:03 13:40
124  Yvette Devlin Elswick Harriers 770 43:07 13:44
125 Denise Huddleston Elswick Harriers 772 43:17 13:54
126 Anna Seeley Elvet Striders 788 43:18 13:55
127 Helen Morris Blyth Running Club 729 43:22 13:59
128 Helena Walsater-Lowes Heaton Harriers & Ac 829 43:25 14:02
129 Donna-marie Corrigan Sunderland Harriers & 933 43:28 14:05
130 Claire Lloyd Saltwell Harriers 905 43:39 14:16
131 Rebecca Howard Quakers Running 892 43:50 14:27
132 Caroline Campbell Gateshead Harriers & 798 43:52 14:29
133 Aimee Richardson Sunderland Harriers & 939 43:53 14:30
134 Maria Davis Sunderland Harriers & 934 43:54 14:31
135 Lesley Miller Quakers Running 894 43:56 14:33
136 Jean Bradley Elvet Striders 777 44:02 14:39
137 Lois Tack North Shields 884 44:13 14:50
138 Susan Clughen Sunderland Harriers & 932 44:19 14:56
139 Katie Scott North York Moors Ac 890 44:21 14:58
140 Sadie Gormally Gateshead Harriers & 801 44:22 14:59
141 Lucie Forster Sunderland Harriers & 936 44:23 15:00

New Marske Harriers 3 13/12/2014 06:00:51



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Women
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back

142 Gemma Thompson North Shields 886 44:28 15:05
143 Sarah Rees Gosforth Harriers & 817 44:46 15:23
144  Susie Raven Gateshead Harriers & 806 44:50 15:27
145 Anita Clementson Elvet Striders 779 44:53 15:30
146  Julie Dumpleton Claremont Road 734 45:12 15:49
147 Lisa Walker Tyne Bridge Harriers 963 45:23 16:00
148 Angela Calvert Sunderland Harriers & 931 45:28 16:05
149 Mary Martin Claremont Road 738 45:28 16:05
150 Abbie Hull Quakers Running 893 45:40 16:17
151 Hayley Deacon Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 837 45:44 16:21
152 Sarah Gartside Gosforth Harriers & 814 45:48 16:25
153 Nicola Shaverin Saltwell Harriers 909 45:48 16:25
154 Kristy Wonders North Shields 889 45:57 16:34
155 Fiona Waugh Gosforth Harriers & 819 46:10 16:47
156 Lesley Downsey South Shields 924 46:37 17:14
157 Hayley Raithby Blyth Running Club 730 46:43 17:20
158 Karen Livermore Wallsend Harriers & 978 46:50 17:27
159 Fiona Holloway Durham City Harriers 760 47:48 18:25
160 Joanne Porter Elvet Striders 786 47:57 18:34
161 Elaine Henderson Claremont Road 735 48:29 19:06
162 Sharon Wildon-Myers Wallsend Harriers & 984 48:52 19:29
163 Marie Slack Claremont Road 741 48:56 19:33
164 Heather Hogg Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 840 49:14 19:51
165 Tracey Emmett Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 838 49:29 20:06
166 Catherine Smith Elvet Striders 790 49:47 20:24
167 Lesley Cummings Wallsend Harriers & 975 49:56 20:33
168 Heather Gould North Shields 877 50:13 20:50
169 Diane Watson Elvet Striders 793 50:32 21:09
170 Michelle Hall Tyne Bridge Harriers 953 51:35 22:12
171 Patricia White South Shields 930 52:03 22:40
172 Anne Craddock Blyth Running Club 725 52:36 23:13
173 Irene Ewart Gosforth Harriers & 813 52:44 23:21
174 Charlotte Proud Saltwell Harriers 907 53:07 23:44
175 Judith Bell Wallsend Harriers & 974 53:23 24:00
176 Jackie Garnett Wallsend Harriers & 977 53:48 24:25
177 Eileen Guthrie Alnwick Harriers 705 53:54 24:31
178 Jill Anderson Wallsend Harriers & 972 57:00 27:37
179 Sue Hill North Shields 878 57:55 28:32

New Marske Harriers 4 13/12/2014 06:00:52



Race Date North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

December 13, 2014 Final Team Results

Women

Senior Women

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Jarrow & Hebburn Ac Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):24 Average Time: 3:21:27
1 845  Alexandra Sneddon 3 3 31:09 3:10:90 0:00
2 836  Maxine Czarnecka 10 13 32:26 10:33:50 1:17
3 841 Elaine Leslie 11 24 32:51 13:62:60 1:42
Team - Durham City Harriers & AC Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):26 Average Time: 3:16:37
1 764  Rosie Smith 1 1 29:23 2:92:30 0:00
2 763  Aiveen Smith 12 13 33:10 10:23:30 3:47
3 756 Emma Bain 13 26 33:26  13:55:90 4:03
Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):31 Average Time: 3:22:34
1 863 Emma Holt 2 2 30:35 3:03:50 0:00
2 861 Josie Cram 9 11 32:23  10:25:80 1:48
3 862 Vicky Gibbs 20 31 34:12  13:71:00 3:37
Team - North Shields Polytechnic Club Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):42 Average Time: 3:32:30
1 883  Gina Rutherford 6 6 32:02 3:20:20 0:00
2 873  Stephanie Dann 8 14 32:18 10:42:00 0:16
3 882  Lucy Robinson 28 42 35:49 14:00:90 3:47
Team - Tyne Bridge Harriers Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):53 Average Time: 3:36:14
1 948  Alison Dargie 5 5 31:53 3:15:30 0:00
2 954  Sophie Marr 23 28 34:47 10:64:00 2:54
3 961 Louise Rodgers 25 53 35:12  14:15:20 3:19
Team - Alnwick Harriers Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):74 Average Time: 3:50:07
1 704  Jo Gascoigne-Owens 7 7 32:12 3:21:20 0:00
2 702 EllaBrown 21 28 34:16  10:62:80 2:04
3 708  Diana Weightman 46 74 38:34 14:50:20 6:22
Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):79 Average Time: 3:53:24



Race Date
December 13, 2014

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):79

1 800  Mary Ferrier
2 802 Morven Lean
3 795 Lisa Atkinson
Team - Heaton Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):93

1 826 Hannah Shillitoe
2 822 Nina Cameron
3 827 Nadia Stock
Team - South Shields Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):99

1 922  Georgia Campbell
2 921  Rachel Breheny
3 920 Amy Bound
Team - Birtley Ac
Team Score (places):117
1 716  Lorna Graham
2 715  Ruth Dadswell
3 714  Shannel Curtis
Team - New Marske Harriers Club
Team Score (places):121
1 871 Kay Neesam
2 868  Kath Aspin
3 872  Patricia Speedie
Team - Claremont Road Runners
Team Score (places):134
1 742  Charlotte Spencer
2 743  Heather Steel
3 736  Mandy Herworth
Team - Crook & Dist Sports Ac
Team Score (places):134

New Marske Harriers

Women

Overall
Place

15
30
34

22
32
39

14
36
49

26
35
56

19
33
69

41
45
48

Senior Women

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 3:53:24

15 33:41 3:34:10 0:00
45 36:13 10:95:40 2:32
79 36:31 14:62:50 2:50

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 4:02:07

22 34:36 3:43:60 0:00
54 36:27 11:10:30 1:51
93 37:47 14:85:00 3:11

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 4:03:37

14 33:31 3:33:10 0:00
50 37:06 11:03:70 3:35
99 38:52 14:92:90 5:21

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 4:13:24

26 35:31 3:53:10 0:00
61 36:56 11:22:70 1:25
117 39:58 15:22:50 4:27

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 3:73:90

19 34:08 3:40:80 0:00
52 36:29 11:03:70 2:21
121 42:20 15:25:70 8:12

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 4:22:27

41 37:58 3:75:80 0:00
86 38:30 11:62:80 0:32
134 38:40 15:50:80 0:42

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 4:22:37

13/12/2014 07:12:21



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Crook & Dist Sports Ac
Team Score (places):134

1 750 Joanne Raine
2 751 Caroline Teasdale
3 746  Jayne Henderson
Team - Elvet Striders
Team Score (places):136

1 782  Susan Davis
2 776  Elaine Bisson
3 789  Fiona Shenton
Team - Tynedale Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):137

1 966 Kirstie Anderson
2 970 Jo Sutton
3 967 Elizabeth Earle
Team - Saltwell Harriers
Team Score (places):144

[E=Y

897 Gemma Bradley
903  Sarah Garrett
3 899  Jacqueline Candlish

N

Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):146

1 815 Rachael Lundgren
2 816  Victoria Mclintyre
3 817  Sarah Rees
Team - Elswick Harriers
Team Score (places):158

1 768  Andrea Banner
2 774  Mary Lisle
3 773  Catherine Lee

Team - Blyth Running Club
Team Score (places):164

New Marske Harriers

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Women

Overall

Place

18
44
72

42
43
51

17
57
63

24
52
68

62
80

27
60
71

Senior Women

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 4:22:37

18 34:05 3:40:50 0:00
62 38:07 11:21:20 4:02
134 42:47 15:45:90 8:42

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 4:23:27

42 37:59 3:75:90 0:00
85 38:06 11:60:50 0:07
136 39:33 15:53:80 1:34

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 4:22:47

17 34:01 3:40:10 0:00
74 40:04 11:40:50 6:03
137 41:09 15:51:40 7:08

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 4:25:47

24 35:08 3:50:80 0:00
76 39:37 11:44:50 4:29
144 41:59 15:64:40 6:51

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 4:31:04

4 31:30 3:13:00 0:00
66 41:03 11:23:30 9:33
146 44:46 15:71:90 13:16

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 3:94:20

27 35:41 3:54:10 0:00
87 40:50 11:63:10 5:09
158 42:35 15:90:60 6:54

Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 4:01:14

13/12/2014 07:12:21



Race Date North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Blyth Running Club
Team Score (places):164

=

724  Heather Christopher
728 Julie Lemin
3 729 Helen Morris

N

Team - Wallsend Harriers & AC

Team Score (places):172

1 979 Elaine Lui
2 985  Julie Williams
3 973  Arabella Arnott

Team - Sedgefield Harriers
Team Score (places):178
1 912  Tracy Glaister

2 915  Jane Spink
3 914 Kate Oldfield

Team - Sunderland Harriers & Ac

Team Score (places):227

1 933  Donna-marie Corrigan
2 939  Aimee Richardson
3 934 Maria Davis

Team - Quakers Running Club
Team Score (places):234
1 892 Rebecca Howard

894  Lesley Miller
893  Abbie Hull

w N

New Marske Harriers

Final Team Results

Women

Senior Women

Overall
Place

37
54
73

47
58
67

55
59
64

74
76
77

75
78
81

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 19

Average Time: 4:01:14

37 37:21 3:72:10 0:00
91 39:51 11:71:20 2:30
164 43:22 20:03:40 6:01

Finish Position - 20

Average Time: 4:01:17

47 38:37 3:83:70 0:00
105 40:22 11:85:90 1:45
172 41:24 20:02:30 2:47

Finish Position - 21

Average Time: 4:04:14

55 39:55 3:95:50 0:00
114 40:44 12:03:90 0:49
178 41:13 20:15:20 1:18

Finish Position - 22

Average Time: 4:34:50

74 43:28 4:32:80 0:00
150 43:53 12:72:10 0:25
227 43:54 21:11:50 0:26

Finish Position - 23

Average Time: 4:43:27

75 43:50 4:35:00 0:00
153 43:56 12:74:60 0:06
234 45:40 21:32:60 1:50

13/12/2014 07:12:22



Race Date

December 13, 2014

Overall
1
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Name
Jonathan Taylor
Nicholas Swinburn
Lewis Timmins
Daniel Garbutt
Nathan Shrubb
Daniel Jenkin
Greg Jayasuriya
Carl Avery
Ross Floyd
Conrad Franks
Andy Burn
Kevin Jeffress
Craig Isherwood
lan Harding
Drew Inglis
Sam Brand
Thomas Straughan
Alex Mirley
Steven Potts
Matt Hornsby
Harry Coates
Nathan Reed
James Dunce
Brendan McMillan
Ross Christie
Robert Dobson
John Clifford
Tom Charlton
John Morley
Robert Eaton
Michael Hedley
Jonny Malley
Michael Barker
Kevin Connolly
Lucas Longman
Lee Cuthbertson
Michael Joyeux
Noel Hitchcock
Phil Sanderson
Phillip Aiston
James Oldfield
Steve Rankin
Andy Green
lan Ritchie
Christopher Walker
Christopher Graham
Andrew Niven

New Marske Harriers

Team
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Durham City Harriers
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Durham City Harriers
Middlesbro' &
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Gateshead Harriers &
Jarrow & Hebburn Ac
Sunderland Harriers &
Sunderland Harriers &
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Darlington H & AC
Gateshead Harriers &
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Durham City Harriers
Sunderland Harriers &
Durham City Harriers
Wallsend Harriers &
Sunderland Harriers &
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn Ac
Gateshead Harriers &
Gateshead Harriers &

New Marske Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Durham City Harriers
Jesmond Joggers
Gateshead Harriers &
Sunderland Harriers &
Gateshead Harriers &
Heaton Harriers & Ac
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Quakers Running
Sunderland Harriers &
Elswick Harriers
Wallsend Harriers &
Sedgefield Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Tynedale Harriers &
Jarrow & Hebburn Ac
Durham City Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Heaton Harriers & Ac

Senior Men

Bib No
1322
1320
1323
1115
1315
1120
1299
1305
1308
1171
1259
1481
1478
1584
1104
1165
1319
1123
1490
1118
1565
1492
1522
1265
1167
1170
1332
1518
1541
1114
1273
1179
1469
1168
1233
1065
1393
1475
1145
1563
1425
1507
1559
1267
1125
1525
1239

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Overall Finish List

Time Time Back

38:03

38:08 0:05
38:40 0:37
38:44 0:41
38:51 0:48
39:40 1:37
40:09 2:06
40:16 2:13
41:05 3:02
41:27 3:24
41:33 3:30
41:38 3:35
41:55 3:52
42:01 3:58
42:10 4:07
42:35 4:32
42:44 4:41
42:46 4:43
42:49 4:46
42:53 4:50
43:00 4:57
43:02 4:59
43:12 5:09
43:23 5:20
43:33 5:30
43:36 5:33
43:39 5:36
43:41 5:38
43:52 5:49
43:58 5:55
44:18 6:15
44:21 6:18
44:24 6:21
44:26 6:23
44:30 6:27
44:33 6:30
44:36 6:33
44:41 6:38
44:50 6:47
45:00 6:57
45:01 6:58
45:04 7:01
45:07 7:04
45:14 7:11
45:15 7:12
45:24 7:21
45:25 7:22

14/12/2014 01:47:49



Race Date

December 13, 2014

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Jamie Rutherford
Chris Auld
Patrick Houghton
Simon Bennett
Graham Hunt
billy unknown
Michael Lavender
Paul Darroch
Robert Teasdale
Paul West
lan Dixon
Chris Rumsey
Ben Forster
Kevin Emmett
David Anderson
Paul Attley
David Moir
Steven Medd
Paul Wilson
Matthew Tomlinson
Kevin Richardson
lan Pickett
Paul Weir
David Best
Samuel Beckett
Philip Coulson
Matthew Alderson
Jonathon Stephens
Keith Smith
Kenneth MacPherson
Victor Brudenell
Richard Ostell
Paul O'Mara
Wayne Pearson
Robert Brooks
Rob Everson
John Nash
Christopher Meek
Vaughan Godber
Robert Hancox
Paul Merrison
Steven Patterson
Simon Clements
Paul McGough
Ben Burrell
Richard Fawcett
Simon Pryde

New Marske Harriers

Team
Darlington H & AC
Crook & Dist Sports
North Shields
Hartlepool Burn Road
Durham City Harriers
unknown

Sunderland Harriers &
New Marske Harriers
Crook & Dist Sports
North Shields
Sunderland Harriers &
Middlesbro' &
Gosforth Harriers &
Jarrow & Hebburn Ac
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Gateshead Harriers &
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Gateshead Harriers &
Hartlepool Burn Road
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Jesmond Joggers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Crook & Dist Sports
Crook & Dist Sports
Low Fell Rc

Blaydon Harriers &
Low Fell Rc

Tyne Bridge Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
North York Moors Ac
Gateshead Harriers &
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Crook & Dist Sports
Saltwell Harriers
Elvet Striders

Durham City Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Sunderland Harriers &
Alnwick Harriers

New Marske Harriers
North York Moors Ac
Heaton Harriers & Ac
North York Moors Ac
Tyne Bridge Harriers

Senior Men

Bib No
1105
1093
1357
1210
1119
1600
1484
1333
1102
1378
1470
1303
1198
1260
1515
1164
1540
1181
1220
1553
1276
1544
1427
1095
1094
1281
1055
1291
1520
1537
1383
1182
1542
1100
1404
1153
1124
1539
1214
1310
1487
1005
1331
1386
1226
1384
1546

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Overall Finish List

Time Time Back
45:28 7:25
45:30 7:27
45:36 7:33
45:41 7:38
45:42 7:39
45:44 7:41
45:47 7:44
45:48 7:45
45:53 7:50
45:53 7:50
45:57 7:54
45:58 7:55
46:02 7:59
46:05 8:02
46:09 8:06
46:20 8:17
46:23 8:20
46:24 8:21
46:29 8:26
46:34 8:31
46:35 8:32
46:35 8:32
46:36 8:33
46:37 8:34
46:38 8:35
46:41 8:38
46:53 8:50
46:54 8:51
46:55 8:52
46:57 8:54
46:57 8:54
47:00 8:57
47:09 9:06
47:15 9:12
47:25 9:22
47:29 9:26
47:35 9:32
47:39 9:36
47:39 9:36
47:40 9:37
47:44 9:41
47:52 9:49
47:58 9:55
48:00 9:57
48:02 9:59
48:03 10:00
48:04 10:01

14/12/2014 01:47:50



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Men
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back
95 Dan Weatherill Wallsend Harriers & 1583 48:04 10:01
96 Kevin Lister North East Veterans 1337 48:11 10:08
97 Chris Hainsworth Gateshead Harriers & 1173 48:12 10:09
98 Nigel Camilleri Gateshead Harriers & 1166 48:12 10:09
99 lain Hardy Elswick Harriers 1133 48:14 10:11
100 Simon Lyon Wallsend Harriers & 1576 48:16 10:13
101 Joe Blackett North York Moors Ac 1382 48:16 10:13
102 Keith Robertshaw Birtley Ac 1038 48:17 10:14
103 David Kelly Birtley Ac 1033 48:20 10:17
104 Thomas Clark Sunderland Strollers 1497 48:25 10:22
105 Spencer Lees Jesmond Joggers 1274 48:27 10:24
106 Kelly Scott Sunderland Strollers 1508 48:32 10:29
107 Nicholas Atkinson South Shields 1431 48:35 10:32
108 Martin Slater Gateshead Harriers & 1188 48:37 10:34
109 John Moore Heaton Harriers & Ac 1238 48:42 10:39
110 Chris Lines Sedgefield Harriers 1424 48:43 10:40
111 Jon French Blyth Running Club 1068 48:45 10:42
112 Jonathan Gilroy Claremont Road 1079 48:47 10:44
113 Justin Cox Sedgefield Harriers 1422 48:47 10:44
114 Matt Darbyshire Wallsend Harriers & 1568 48:50 10:47
115 Stephen Knight Elswick Harriers 1137 48:53 10:50
116 Paul Stewart South Shields 1458 48:54 10:51
117 Michael Lamb Hartlepool Burn Road 1216 48:58 10:55
118 John Hurse Tyne Bridge Harriers 1532 48:59 10:56
119 Graham Stephenson Saltwell Harriers 1415 49:04 11:01
120 lan Salkeld Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 1269 49:08 11:05
121 Michael John Parkinson North Shields 1369 49:12 11:09
122  Steven Dickson Derwentside Ac 1110 49:14 11:11
123 Mark Hodgson South Shields 1444 49:15 11:12
124  Jamie Graham Birtley Ac 1031 49:17 11:14
125 Andrew Minister Hartlepool Burn Road 1218 49:22 11:19
126 James Fishburn Billingham Marsh Hse 1024 49:28 11:25
127 Andy Harrison Tyne Bridge Harriers 1528 49:31 11:28
128 Wayne Fuller Heaton Harriers & Ac 1227 49:39 11:36
129 Luke Aston Blackhill Bounders 1041 49:40 11:37
130 Robbie Livermore Wallsend Harriers & 1575 49:46 11:43
131 Timothy Allsop Sunderland Strollers 1495 49:51 11:48
132 Bryan Saysell North York Moors Ac 1388 49:55 11:52
133 David John Bell Gosforth Harriers & 1193 49:56 11:53
134 Thomas Andrew Bell Heaton Harriers & Ac 1222 49:59 11:56
135 Peter Jefferies Middlesbro' & 1300 50:01 11:58
136 Steve Wellings Gateshead Harriers & 1190 50:02 11:59
137 Diarmuid Coughlan Tyne Bridge Harriers 1519 50:03 12:00
138 Paul Redman Sunderland Harriers & 1491 50:05 12:02
139 David France Low Fell Rc 1282 50:09 12:06
140 Vaughan Hemy North Shields 1355 50:14 12:11
141 Gary Dack Billingham Marsh Hse 1023 50:17 12:14

New Marske Harriers 3 14/12/2014 01:47:50



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Men
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back

142  Mark Davinson Derwentside Ac 1109 50:19 12:16
143 Edwin Wong Tyne Bridge Harriers 1556 50:21 12:18
144  Darren McBain Gosforth Harriers & 1204 50:23 12:20
145 Michael Mallen Heaton Harriers & Ac 1234 50:28 12:25
146 John Davis Hartlepool Burn Road 1211 50:29 12:26
147 Michael Garrard North Shields 1349 50:30 12:27
148 Dan Robins Heaton Harriers & Ac 1242 50:30 12:27
149 Alan Ball Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 1258 50:34 12:31
150 Lawrence Johnson Low Fell Rc 1283 50:37 12:34
151 Paul Hutchinson Tynedale Harriers & 1560 50:39 12:36
152 Graeme Stewart Blyth Running Club 1072 50:47 12:44
153 Paul Cleasby New Marske Harriers 1330 50:50 12:47
154 Simon Park Sunderland Harriers & 1488 50:54 12:51
155 John Stephens Low Fell Rc 1290 50:58 12:55
156 Hedley Fletcher Blaydon Harriers & 1060 51:03 13:00
157 Andrew Vernon Quakers Running 1402 51:05 13:02
158 David Antill Tyne Bridge Harriers 1516 51:08 13:05
159 Kevin Stephenson Elswick Harriers 1146 51:16 13:13
160 lan Middlemas Blackhill Bounders 1049 51:17 13:14
161 Phil Guy Gosforth Harriers & 1200 51:18 13:15
162 Chris Waite North Shields 1376 51:19 13:16
163 Philip McKeown Gateshead Harriers & 1180 51:21 13:18
164 Simon Gardner Elvet Striders 1155 51:34 13:31
165 Richard Cutter Gateshead Harriers & 1169 51:41 13:38
166 Matthew Crow Elvet Striders 1149 51:44 13:41
167 Keith Rooney Tyne Bridge Harriers 1548 51:45 13:42
168 lan Hayden Aurora Harriers 1009 51:54 13:51
169 Jeffrey Belt North York Moors Ac 1381 52:00 13:57
170 David Scoins Wallsend Harriers & 1581 52:02 13:59
171 Scott Garrett Saltwell Harriers 1406 52:15 14:12
172 Sean Mcintyre Wallsend Harriers & 1579 52:22 14:19
173 Craig Proudluck Gateshead Harriers & 1185 52:23 14:20
174  Jonathan Powell Tyne Bridge Harriers 1545 52:23 14:20
175 David Jardin Elswick Harriers 1134 52:26 14:23
176 Dan Peters Gosforth Harriers & 1207 52:30 14:27
177 lan Robinson Heaton Harriers & Ac 1243 52:32 14:29
178 Kris Whitelaw North Shields 1379 52:33 14:30
179 Nicholas Hall Tyne Bridge Harriers 1526 52:33 14:30
180 Jamie Ward South Shields 1462 52:53 14:50
181 Alan L Thompson Elswick Harriers 1147 52:53 14:50
182 Kevin Hood Wallsend Harriers & 1572 52:59 14:56
183 Thompson Michael Teesdale Ac 1512 53:02 14:59
184 Geoff Davis Elvet Striders 1150 53:07 15:04
185 Garry Paterson Low Fell Rc 1286 53:14 15:11
186 Seamus Kelleher Elswick Harriers 1135 53:25 15:22
187 Gary Pattison Heaton Harriers & Ac 1241 53:27 15:24
188 Karl Edwards Hartlepool Burn Road 1212 53:28 15:25

New Marske Harriers 4 14/12/2014 01:47:51



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Men
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back

189 Carl Smith Sunderland Strollers 1509 53:29 15:26
190 Colin Hodgson Blackhill Bounders 1048 53:35 15:32
191 David Hemming Durham City Harriers 1117 53:36 15:33
192 Mark Robinson Quakers Running 1398 53:38 15:35
193 Craig Downs Crook & Dist Sports 1098 53:39 15:36
194 Dave Gibson Elvet Striders 1156 53:44 15:41
195 Mark Bell Birtley Ac 1026 53:50 15:47
196 Mike Hughes Elvet Striders 1160 53:50 15:47
197 Malcolm Leece Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 1262 53:55 15:52
198 Jason Nash North Shields 1366 53:56 15:53
199 Michael Good Middlesbro' & 1298 53:56 15:53
200 Jeremy Smith Claremont Road 1088 54:03 16:00
201 Kevin Thomas Gosforth Harriers & 1208 54:05 16:02
202 Tony Allinson Sunderland Harriers & 1467 54:06 16:03
203 Mark Evans Middlesbro' & 1297 54:08 16:05
204 Danny Wade Low Fell Rc 1292 54:10 16:07
205 Peter Walker South Shields 1461 54:18 16:15
206 John Goldsbrough Tyne Bridge Harriers 1524 54:19 16:16
207 Thomas Tinsley Claremont Road 1089 54:21 16:18
208 Matthew Kingston Claremont Road 1082 54:23 16:20
209 Andy Race North York Moors Ac 1387 54:25 16:22
210 Neal Paul Richardson Tyne Bridge Harriers 1547 54:40 16:37
211 Steve Dobby Blyth Running Club 1066 54:41 16:38
212 Lee Carruthers Houghton Harriers & 1249 54:42 16:39
213 Daniel Cooke South Shields 1437 54:43 16:40
214 Ben Hall Elswick Harriers 1131 54:53 16:50
215 Matt Capsey Quakers Running 1391 54:56 16:53
216 Conrad White Elvet Striders 1163 54:58 16:55
217 David Bond Low Fell Rc 1278 55:02 16:59
218 Michael Aiston Alnwick Harriers 1001 55:03 17:00
219 Darren Parks Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 1266 55:06 17:03
220 Stephen MacKin South Shields 1449 55:07 17:04
221 Michael Price Houghton Harriers & 1254 55:08 17:05
222 Malcolm Gibson Tyne Bridge Harriers 1523 55:15 17:12
223 Keith McLean Low Fell Rc 1285 55:23 17:20
224  Nicholas Pearson Tyne Bridge Harriers 1543 55:25 17:22
225 Shaun Bagley Sunderland Harriers & 1468 55:26 17:23
226 Alasdair Wilson Craw Claremont Road 1091 55:27 17:24
227 Steven Bond Gosforth Harriers & 1195 55:27 17:24
228 Richard McQuade Gosforth Harriers & 1205 55:32 17:29
229 Neil Pendlington North Shields 1370 55:33 17:30
230 Mark Doctor Alnwick Harriers 1003 55:37 17:34
231 Tim McGahey Jesmond Joggers 1275 55:40 17:37
232 Geoffery Robinson Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 1268 55:42 17:39
233 Steven Snook Quakers Running 1399 55:42 17:39
234 Mark Tallon Quakers Running 1401 55:47 17:44
235 Richard James Hanley North Shields 1353 55:48 17:45

New Marske Harriers 5 14/12/2014 01:47:52



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Overall
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

Name

Craig David Mulvaney
Richard Tailford
Martin John Lloyd

Andy Squires
David Aspin
Mark Small
John James
Neil Yorston
David Walker
John Berry
Trevor Baker
Phil James
Mark Wilson
David Turnbull

Phillip Alan Parker
Frederick Judson

Paul Robinson
David Hughes

Nigel Barnbrook
Richard Townsend
Thomas Hanson

Frankie Devlin
Antony Beynon
Matt Walker
Robert Welsh
John Levison
Andrew Dick
Joe Colligan
Scott Watson
John Brown
Eric Green
Mark Crosby
Dean Phillips
Andy Morris
James Leitch
David Bradley
Bill Milbourne
Brendan Casey

Darren Fairclough
Darren Stockdale
Shaun McGrath

Brendan Maloney

Jamie Harding
Martin Scott
Mark Fish
Paul Dodds
lan Maholam

New Marske Harriers

Team
North Shields

Overall Finish List

Senior Men

Bib No
1365

Tyne Bridge Harriers 1551
Gosforth Harriers & 1202

Alnwick Harriers

1007

New Marske Harriers 1327

North Shields

1375

Heaton Harriers & Ac 1230

South Shields

1464

Sedgefield Harriers 1426
Gosforth Harriers & 1194

Middlesbro' &

Saltwell Harriers

Birtley Ac

Aurora Harriers

North Shields

1295
1407
1040
1014
1368

Sunderland Harriers & 1482

Elswick Harriers

North Shields

1143
1358

New Marske Harriers 1328

Saltwell Harriers
Elswick Harriers

1417
1132

Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 1586

Elswick Harriers

1127

Tyne Bridge Harriers 1555
Sunderland Strollers 1511

North Shields

1361

Blackhill Bounders 1044
Wallsend Harriers & 1566

Elvet Striders
North Shields
Elvet Striders

1162
1339
1158

Morpeth Harriers & Ac 1307
Sunderland Harriers & 1489

South Shields

1451

Heaton Harriers & Ac 1232
Blyth Running Club 1063

Claremont Road
Elswick Harriers

1085
1129

Crook & Dist Sports 1099
Quakers Running 1400
Houghton Harriers & 1251
Gosforth Harriers & 1203

Claremont Road

1080

Blyth Running Club 1071
Blackhill Bounders 1045

North Shields

1345

Tyne Bridge Harriers 1538

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Time Time Back
55:49 17:46
55:51 17:48
55:57 17:54
56:03 18:00
56:08 18:05
56:12 18:09
56:14 18:11
56:15 18:12
56:21 18:18
56:29 18:26
56:32 18:29
56:33 18:30
56:39 18:36
56:46 18:43
56:51 18:48
56:54 18:51
56:57 18:54
57:00 18:57
57:03 19:00
57:05 19:02
57:09 19:06
57:20 19:17
57:24 19:21
57:25 19:22
57:26 19:23
57:28 19:25
57:30 19:27
57:31 19:28
57:33 19:30
57:34 19:31
57:37 19:34
57:39 19:36
57:44 19:41
57:47 19:44
57:48 19:45
57:51 19:48
57:52 19:49
57:52 19:49
57:58 19:55
58:01 19:58
58:09 20:06
58:15 20:12
58:22 20:19
58:25 20:22
58:26 20:23
58:28 20:25
58:39 20:36

14/12/2014 01:47:52



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Men
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back

283 Roger Mosedale North Shields 1364 58:41 20:38
284 Neil James Kavanagh Low Fell Rc 1284 58:41 20:38
285 lain McKinnon Heaton Harriers & Ac 1237 58:49 20:46
286 Chris Biggin Heaton Harriers & Ac 1223 58:56 20:53
287 Steven Robertson Elswick Harriers 1142 58:58 20:55
288 Rob Garbutt Durham City Harriers 1116 59:01 20:58
289 Steve Tiltman Sunderland Harriers & 1494 59:02 20:59
290 Dave Brignall Heaton Harriers & Ac 1224 59:03 21:00
291 Mark Slade Heaton Harriers & Ac 1247 59:13 21:10
292 Paul Richardson Saltwell Harriers 1412 59:17 21:14
293 Shaun Day North Shields 1344 59:21 21:18
294 Mustafa Gun Sunderland Harriers & 1474 59:25 21:22
295 lan Ross North Shields 1374 59:29 21:26
296 Stuart Gordon Blackhill Bounders 1046 59:30 21:27
297 Graham Park Quakers Running 1395 59:31 21:28
298 Tom Davies South Shields 1438 59:33 21:30
299 David Devennie Claremont Road 1077 59:36 21:33
300 Ben Shillitoe Heaton Harriers & Ac 1246 59:41 21:38
301 Jonathan Jamison North Shields 1359 59:44 21:41
302 Julian Bunn New Marske Harriers 1329 59:51 21:48
303 lan Richardson North Shields 1372 59:54 21:51
304 David Coxon Durham City Harriers 1113 59:56 21:53
305 Mark Graham Gateshead Harriers & 1172 59:56 21:53
306 Allan McManus Sunderland Harriers & 1486 60:01 21:58
307 James Knox Tyne Bridge Harriers 1535 60:09 22:06
308 Philip Young Saltwell Harriers 1420 60:21 22:18
309 Paul Inskip Heaton Harriers & Ac 1229 60:29 22:26
310 Joel Tepace Tyne Bridge Harriers 1552 60:31 22:28
311 David Wallace Hartlepool Burn Road 1219 60:34 22:31
312 Neil Capstick Blackhill Bounders 1043 60:43 22:40
313 Richard Slack Claremont Road 1087 60:55 22:52
314 Brian Usher Aurora Harriers 1015 60:56 22:53
315 Gary Read Quakers Running 1396 60:59 22:56
316 Gary Fox Sunderland Harriers & 1472 61:00 22:57
317 Paul Rea Saltwell Harriers 1410 61:20 23:17
318 Moss Steve Teesdale Ac 1513 61:23 23:20
319 Brian Wilson Buckley Derwentside Ac 1108 61:23 23:20
320 Graham Leslie Elswick Harriers 1138 61:37 23:34
321  John Hill North Shields 1356 61:37 23:34
322 Alan Alexander Tyne Bridge Harriers 1514 61:39 23:36
323 Peter Johnson Hartlepool Burn Road 1215 61:40 23:37
324 Roy Young North Shields 1380 61:51 23:48
325 Alan Langford Heaton Harriers & Ac 1231 61:53 23:50
326 Robert Foster North Shields 1348 61:57 23:54
327 Kevin Payne Wallsend Harriers & 1580 62:08 24:05
328 David Hindmarsh Alnwick Harriers 1004 62:14 24:11
329 Howard MacLennan Claremont Road 1083 62:20 24:17

New Marske Harriers 7 14/12/2014 01:47:53



North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Race Date
December 13, 2014 Overall Finish List
Senior Men
Overall Name Team Bib No Time Time Back

330 Paul Roberts Quakers Running 1397 62:42 24:39
331 David Herring Gateshead Harriers & 1174 63:00 24:57
332 BenHull Claremont Road 1081 63:17 25:14
333 lan Black Aurora Harriers 1008 63:22 25:19
334 Bill Humphrey South Shields 1445 63:38 25:35
335 Stephen Pearson Houghton Harriers & 1253 63:58 25:55
336 Andrew Burrell Claremont Road 1076 64:19 26:16
337 David Aiken Quakers Running 1389 65:25 27:22
338 Robert Stobbs Gateshead Harriers & 1189 65:30 27:27
339 Tony Maddocks Wallsend Harriers & 1577 65:44 27:41
340 lan Barnes Darlington H & AC 1103 66:04 28:01
341 Brian Brown Durham City Harriers 1111 66:14 28:11
342 Mick Day Wallsend Harriers & 1569 66:27 28:24
343 David Lamond Birtley Ac 1034 66:32 28:29
344 Danny Routledge Heaton Harriers & Ac 1244 66:33 28:30
345 Innes Hodgson Elvet Striders 1159 66:42 28:39
346 Terry Young Chester Le Street & 1075 67:13 29:10
347 Mel Reed Elswick Harriers 1141 67:56 29:53
348 John Ross Alnwick Harriers 1006 68:33 30:30
349 lan Spencer Elvet Striders 1161 69:19 31:16
350 Roland Peacock Gateshead Harriers & 1183 70:19 32:16
351 Dave Thompson Aycliffe Running Club 1021 71:13 33:10
352 Robert Andrew Kevan Elswick Harriers 1136 71:24 33:21
353 Barry White Gateshead Harriers & 1191 72:29 34:26
354 Steve Rochelle Saltwell Harriers 1413 73:13 35:10
355 Kenneth McDonald South Shields 1450 79:46 41:43
356 George Routledge Heaton Harriers & Ac 1245 1:48:23 1:10:20

New Marske Harriers 8 14/12/2014 01:47:53



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):37

1 1322 Jonathan Taylor

2 1320 Nicholas Swinburn
3 1323 Lewis Timmins

4 1305 Carl Avery

5 1308 Ross Floyd

6 1584 lan Harding

Team - Durham City Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):119

1 1115 Daniel Garbutt

2 1120 Daniel Jenkin

3 1123  Alex Mirley

4 1118  Matt Hornsby

5 1114 Robert Eaton

6 1125  Christopher Walker

Team - Sunderland Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):133

1 1481  Kevin Jeffress

2 1478  Craig Isherwood
3 1490  Steven Potts

4 1492 Nathan Reed

5 1469 Michael Barker
6 1475  Noel Hitchcock

Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):139

1 1171  Conrad Franks
2 1165 Sam Brand

3 1167 Ross Christie
4 1170 Robert Dobson
5 1179  Jonny Malley
6 1168 Kevin Connolly

Team - Tyne Bridge Harriers
Team Score (places):239

1 1522 James Dunce

New Marske Harriers

Final Team Results

Men
Senior Men
Overall Cumulative

Place Place
Finish Position -

1 1

2 3

3 6

8 14

9 23

14 37
Finish Position -

4 4

6 10

17 27

19 46

29 75

44 119
Finish Position -

12 12

13 25

18 43

21 64

32 96

37 133
Finish Position -

10 10

16 26

24 50

25 75

31 106

33 139
Finish Position -

22 22

1

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

1
Average Time: 4:34:22

38:03 3:80:30 0:00

38:08 11:61:10 0:05

38:40 15:45:10 0:37

40:16 23:50:70 2:13

41:05 31:61:20 3:02

42:01 35:81:30 3:58
2

Average Time: 4:21:27

38:44 3:84:40 0:00

39:40 11:82:40 0:56

42:46 20:11:00 4:02

42:53 24:40:30 4:09

43:58 32:80:10 5:14

45:15 41:31:60 6:31
3

Average Time: 4:30:49

41:38 4:13:80 0:00

41:55 12:33:30 0:17

42:49 20:62:20 1:11

43:02 24:92:40 1:24

44:24 33:34:80 2:46

44:41 41:82:90 3:03
4

Average Time: 4:32:37

41:27 4:12:70 0:00

42:35 12:40:20 1.08

43:33 20:73:50 2:06

43:36 25:11:10 2:09

44:21 33:53:20 2:54

44:26 41:95:80 2:59
5

Average Time: 4:45:09

43:12 4:31:20 0:00

14/12/2014 01:48:52



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Tyne Bridge Harriers
Team Score (places):239

Final Team Results

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

1518
1541
1525
1515
1540

o Ok WN

Tom Charlton

John Morley
Christopher Graham
David Anderson
David Moir

Team - Jarrow & Hebburn Ac
Team Score (places):356

1259
1265
1267
1260
1269
1258

o O WN P

Andy Burn
Brendan McMillan
lan Ritchie

Kevin Emmett

lan Salkeld

Alan Ball

Team - Wallsend Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):424

1565
1563
1583
1576
1568
1575

O Ul WN P

Harry Coates
Phillip Aiston

Dan Weatherill
Simon Lyon

Matt Darbyshire
Robbie Livermore

Team - Crook & Dist Sports Ac
Team Score (places):447

1093
1102
1095
1094
1100
1098

O Ul WN PP

Chris Auld
Robert Teasdale
David Best
Samuel Beckett
Wayne Pearson
Craig Downs

Team - Heaton Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):467

1 1233
2 1239

Lucas Longman
Andrew Niven

New Marske Harriers

Men
Senior Men
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 4:45:09
27 49 43:41 12:65:30 0:29
28 77 43:52 21:04:50 0:40
45 122 45:24 25:60:90 2:12
58 180 46:09  34:21:80 2:57
59 239 46:23  42:84:10 3:11
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 4:56:36
11 11 41:33 4:13:30 0:00
23 34 43:23 12:45:60 1:50
43 77 45:14  21:01:00 3:41
57 134 46:05 25:61:50 4:32
100 234 49:08  34:52:30 7:35
122 356 50:34  43:55:70 9:01
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 5:11:34
20 20 43:00 4:30:00 0:00
39 59 45:00 12:80:00 2:00
79 138 48:04 21:60:40 5:04
82 220 48:16  30:42:00 5:16
95 315 48:50  35:31:00 5:50
109 424 49:46  44:25:60 6:46
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 5:13:54
48 48 45:30 4:53:00 0:00
53 101 45:53 13:12:30 0:23
63 164 46:37 21:80:00 1:07
64 228 46:38  30:43:80 1:08
70 298 47:15  35:15:30 1:45
149 447 53:39 44:53:20 8:09
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 5:14:29
34 34 44:30 4:43:00 0:00
46 80 45:25 12:95:50 0:55

14/12/2014 01:48:52



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Heaton Harriers & Ac

Team Score (places):467

1226  Ben Burrell

1238  John Moore

1227  Wayne Fuller

1222  Thomas Andrew Bell

o 01 b~ W

Team - Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

Team Score (places):506

1210  Simon Bennett
1220  Paul Wilson
1214  Vaughan Godber
1216  Michael Lamb
1218  Andrew Minister
1211  John Davis

OO WN P

Team - North York Moors Ac

Team Score (places):554

1383  Victor Brudenell
1386  Paul McGough
1384  Richard Fawcett
1382  Joe Blackett
1388  Bryan Saysell
1381  Jeffrey Belt

o O WN P

Team - North Shields Polytechnic Club

Team Score (places):574

1357  Patrick Houghton

1378  Paul West

1369  Michael John Parkinson
1355 Vaughan Hemy

1349  Michael Garrard

1376  Chris Waite

o O WN P

Team - Elswick Harriers
Team Score (places):626

1 1145 Phil Sanderson
2 1133 lain Hardy
3 1137  Stephen Knight

New Marske Harriers

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall

Place

77
90
107
113

50
60
73
98
105
120

69
76
78
83
111
137

49
54
101
116
121
133

38
81
96

Cumulative Cumulative Time

Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 9

Average Time: 5:14:29

157 48:02 21:75:70 3:32
247 48:42 30:63:90 4:12
354 49:39 35:61:80 5:09
467 49:59 44:61:70 5:29

Finish Position - 10

Average Time: 5:21:04

50 45:41 4:54:10 0:00
110 46:29 13:21:00 0:48
183 47:39 21:94:90 1:58
281 48:58 30:84:70 3:17
386 49:22 35:80:90 3:41
506 50:29 44:83:80 4:48

Finish Position - 11

Average Time: 5:25:19

69 46:57 4:65:70 0:00
145 48:00 13:45:70 1:03
223 48:03 22:30:00 1:06
306 48:16 31:11:60 1:19
417 49:55 40:11:10 2:58
554 52:00 45:31:10 5:03

Finish Position - 12

Average Time: 5:25:14

49 45:36 4:53:60 0:00
103 45:53 13:12:90 0:17
204 49:12 22:04:10 3:36
320 50:14 31:05:50 4:38
441 50:30 40:12:50 4:54
574 51:19 45:24:40 5:43

Finish Position - 13

Average Time: 5:34:54

38 44:50 4:45:00 0:00
119 48:14 13:30:40 3:24
215 48:53 22:15:70 4:03

14/12/2014 01:48:52



Race Date

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

December 13, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - Elswick Harriers

Team Score (places):626

4 1146
5 1134
6 1147

Team - New Marske Harriers Club
Team Score (places):629

1332
1333
1331
1330
1327
1328

OO WN P

Kevin Stephenson
David Jardin
Alan L Thompson

John Clifford
Paul Darroch
Simon Clements
Paul Cleasby
David Aspin
Nigel Barnbrook

Team - Low Fell Rc

Team Score (places):642

1281
1291
1282
1283
1290
1286

OO WN P

Team - Sunderland Strollers
Team Score (places):651

1507
1497
1508
1495
1509
1511

o O WN P

Philip Coulson
Jonathon Stephens
David France
Lawrence Johnson
John Stephens
Garry Paterson

Steve Rankin
Thomas Clark
Kelly Scott
Timothy Allsop
Carl Smith
Robert Welsh

Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall

Place

130
139
142

26
52
75
126
172
178

65
67
115
123
127
145

41
86
88
110
146
180

Team - Middlesbro' & Cleveland Harriers

Team Score (places):659

1299
1303
1300
1298

A WDNPF

Greg Jayasuriya
Chris Rumsey
Peter Jefferies
Michael Good

New Marske Harriers

55
114
153

Cumulative

Place

Finish Position -

345
484
626

Finish Position -

26
78
153
279
451
629

Finish Position -

65
132
247
370
497
642

Finish Position -

41
127
215
325
471
651

Finish Position -

62
176
329

Time

Cumulative

Time

13

Time
Back

Average Time: 5:34:54

51:16
52:26
52:53

14

31:31:30
40:53:90
45:83:20

6:26
7:36
8:03

Average Time: 5:01:44

43:39
45:48
47:58
50:50
56:08
57.03

15

4:33:90
12:92:70
21:72:50
30:81:50
40:42:30
50:12:60

0:00
2:09
4:19
7:11
12:29
13:24

Average Time: 5:34:56

46:41
46:54
50:09
50:37
50:58
53:14

16

4:64:10
13:33:50
22:34:40
31:42:10
40:51:90
45:83:30

0:00
0:13
3:28
3:56
4:17
6:33

Average Time: 5:03:19

45:04
48:25
48:32
49:51
53:29
57:26

17

4:50:40
13:32:90
22:20:10
31:15:20
40:52:10
50:24:70

0:00
3:21
3:28
4:47
8:25
12:22

Average Time: 5:01:14

40:09
45:58
50:01
53:56

4:00:90
12:60:70
21:60:80
31:00:40

0:00
5:49
9:52
13:47

14/12/2014 01:48:53



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Name

Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall
Place

Team - Middlesbro' & Cleveland Harriers
Team Score (places):659

5
6

Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac

O Ul WN P

Team - South Shields Harriers & AC

O Ul WN P

1297
1295

Mark Evans
Trevor Baker

Team Score (places):714

1198
1193
1204
1200
1207
1208

Ben Forster
David John Bell
Darren McBain
Phil Guy

Dan Peters
Kevin Thomas

Team Score (places):749

1431
1458
1444
1462
1461
1437

Nicholas Atkinson
Paul Stewart
Mark Hodgson
Jamie Ward
Peter Walker
Daniel Cooke

Team - Elvet Striders
Team Score (places):787

OO WN P

1153
1155
1149
1150
1156
1160

Rob Everson
Simon Gardner
Matthew Crow
Geoff Davis
Dave Gibson
Mike Hughes

Team - Birtley Ac
Team Score (places):796

ga b wN P

1038
1033
1031
1026
1040

Keith Robertshaw
David Kelly
Jamie Graham
Mark Bell

Mark Wilson

New Marske Harriers

156
174

56
112
119
132
140
155

89
97
103
141
157
162

72
134
135
144
150
152

84
85
104
151
176

Cumulative

Place

Finish Position -

485
659

Finish Position -

56
168
287
419
559
714

Finish Position -

89
186
289
430
587
749

Finish Position -

72
206
341
485
635
787

Finish Position -

84
169
273
424
600

Time

Cumulative

Time

17

Time

Back

Average Time: 5:01:14

54:08
56:32

18

40:41:20
50:04:40

13:59
16:23

Average Time: 5:04:24

46:02
49:56
50:23
51:18
52:30
54:05

19

4:60:20
13:55:80
22:62:10
31:73:90
41:00:90
50:41:40

0:00
3:54
4:21
5:16
6:28
8:03

Average Time: 5:13:04

48:35
48:54
49:15
52:53
54:18
54:43

20

4:83:50
13:72:90
22:64:40
31:93:70
41:35:50
50:83:80

0:00
0:19
0:40
4:18
5:43
6:08

Average Time: 5:15:47

47:29
51:34
51:44
53:07
53:44
53:50

21

4:72:90
13:90:30
23:04:70
32:35:40
41:73:80
51:12:80

0:00
4:05
4:15
5:38
6:15
6:21

Average Time: 5:35:32

48:17
48:20
49:17
53:50
56:39

4:81:70
13:63:70
22:55:40
31:94:40
41:62:30

0:00
0:03
1:00
5:33
8:22

14/12/2014 01:48:53



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Birtley Ac
Team Score (places):796

6 1034 David Lamond

Team - Quakers Running Club
Team Score (places):815

1393  Michael Joyeux
1402  Andrew Vernon
1398 Mark Robinson
1391  Matt Capsey
1399  Steven Snook
1401 Mark Tallon

o O WN P

Team - Saltwell Harriers
Team Score (places):849

1404  Robert Brooks

1415  Graham Stephenson
1406  Scott Garrett

1407  Phil James

1417 Richard Townsend
1412  Paul Richardson

O Ul WN P

Team - Claremont Road Runners
Team Score (places):913

1079  Jonathan Gilroy
1088  Jeremy Smith

1089  Thomas Tinsley

1082  Matthew Kingston
1091  Alasdair Wilson Craw
1085  Bill Milbourne

O Ul WN PP

Team - Blackhill Bounders
Team Score (places):941

1041 Luke Aston
1049 lan Middlemas
1048  Colin Hodgson
1044  Andrew Dick
1045  Mark Fish
1046  Stuart Gordon

OO WN PP

New Marske Harriers

Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall
Place

196

36
129
148
163
169
170

71
99
138
175
179
187

93
154
158
159
166
183

108
131
147
181
186
188

Cumulative

Place

Finish Position -

796

Finish Position -

36
165
313
476
645
815

Finish Position -

71
170
308
483
662
849

Finish Position -

93
247
405
564
730
913

Finish Position -

108
239
386
567
753
941

Time

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Cumulative Time
Time Back

21

Average Time: 5:35:32

66:32

22

52:25:50 18:15

Average Time: 5:24:14

44:36
51:05
53:38
54:56
55:42
55:47

23

4:43:60 0:00
13:54:10 6:29
22:91:90 9:02
32:41:50 10:20
41:95:70 11:06
51:54:40 11:11

Average Time: 5:34:06

47:25
49:04
52:15
56:33
57:05
59:17

24

4:72:50 0:00
13:62:90 1:39
22:84:40 4:50
32:51:70 9:08
42:22:20 9:40
52:13:90 11:52

Average Time: 5:41:29

48:47
54:03
54:21
54:23
55:27
57:52

25

4:84:70 0:00
14:25:00 5:16
23:71:10 5:34
33:13:40 5:36
42:70:10 6:40
52:45:30 9:05

Average Time: 5:46:37

49:40
51:17
53:35
57:30
58:26
59:30

4:94.00 0:00
14:05:70 1:37
23:43:20 3:55
33:20:20 7:50
43:02:80 8:46
52:95:80 9:50

14/12/2014 01:48:53



Race Date

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

December 13, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - Alnwick Harriers
Team Score (places):966

1005
1001
1003
1007
1004
1006

O Ul WN PR

Steven Patterson
Michael Aiston
Mark Doctor
Andy Squires
David Hindmarsh
John Ross

New Marske Harriers

Final Team Re

sults

Men

Senior Men

Overall
Place

74
164
167
171
192
198

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

74
238
405
576
768
966

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

26
Average Time: 6:13:37

47:52 4:75:20 0:00
55:03 14:25:50 7:11
55:37 23:83:20 7:45
56:03 33:43:50 8:11
62:14 43:64:90 14:22
68:33 54:52:20 20:41

14/12/2014 01:48:54



